INTEREST RATE RISK
Profile
At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

Group Company
Carrying amount Carrying amount

2008 2007 2008 2007
R R R R

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets 409 482 241 768 134 851 81 947
Financial liabilities (25 306 989) (15 895 750) – –

(24 897 507) (15 653 982) 134 851 81 947

57Verimark Holdings Limited Annual Report 2008

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 29 February 2008 (continued)

28. Financial instruments (continued)
Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore, a change in
interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is
performed on the same basis for 2007.

Profit or loss
100 bp 100 bp

Increase Decrease

29 February 2008
Variable rate instruments (248 981) 248 981

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (248 981) 248 981

28 February 2007
Variable rate instruments (156 540) 456 540

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (156 540) 156 540

FAIR VALUES
Fair values versus carrying amounts
The fair values of financial assets and liabilities approximate the carrying amounts shown in the balance sheet and are as follows:

29 February 2008 28 February 2007
Amortised Loans and Non-financial Amortised Loans and Non-financial

cost receivables instruments cost receivables instruments

Loans receivable – 458 802 – – 697 772 –
Other receivable – 2 908 443 – – – –
Trade and other receivables – 40 640 791 – – 37 000 634 –
Prepayments 132 919 – – 1 635 388 – –
Short-term portion of loans receivable – 238 970 – – 238 970 –
Bank and cash balances 409 482 – – 241 768 – –